
      SANATI DOODEH FAM Co. Code Form: CO – FR - 012  
Revision Number: 00 

Tender Form 

 

 

 

Tender No: SADAF-ITT24-004 
Date: 14/09/2024 

Subject:             Invitation for Sale of Carbon Black Product from SANATI DOODEH FAM CO. 

SANATI DOODEH FAM CO. Intends to export the product through Tender as per below terms and conditions: 
You are kindly requested to complete this Form and send it ONLY to the E-mail: sales.tender@sadaf-cb.com not later than 
02:00 p.m. Tehran Time, Tuesday, September 17, 2024. 

Bidder’s Name:  

Product 
Item 

No. 
Product  Quantity (MT)±10% Price 

Formula 
Terms of 
Delivery  

Quantity (MT) Destination Bidder’s Price 
Offer (ALPHA) 

1 Carbon Black 

2,000 MT ±10% (seller’s option) 
as following:  
N330: 1,000.000 MT ±10% 
N339: 500.000 MT ±10% 

N660: 500.000 MT ±10% 

 
970 ± ALPHA 

USD/MT FOB BANDAR 
ABBAS PORT 

 
 

India 

 

  

  

Bidder’s Remark (If Any) 

Terms & Conditions 
Quality  As per guaranteed spec of Seller. 

Terms of Payment  On FOB: 100% cash in advance after PI confirmation. 

Payment Currency 
Payments to be made in USD or AED as per seller’s approval. The following exchange rates shall apply:  

USD/AED: 1 USD = 3.67 AED 

Delivery Term FOB Bandar Abbas Port  

Delivery Time  N330 & N339~ October 2024 
N660 ~ Second half of October 2024 

Other terms and 
conditions  

Regard to following Notes. 

Note 1: Advance payment for all agreed QTY shall be made seven working days after PI confirmation, otherwise, Seller has the right of cancellation.  

Note 2: The subject of email MUST contain the tender number SADAF-ITT24-004 
Note 3: There are no further negotiations after the deadline.  
Note 4: If the buyer refuses to comply with terms of PI after confirmation, 1% of total PI Value will be applies as penalty.  
Note 5: SADAF Co. has the right of sign Contracts under this tender with more than one Buyer.  
Note 6: Nomination of the bank account and payee bank is seller’s option.  
Note 7: SADAF Co. has the right to accept or reject Any or All BIDs.  
Note 8: The bidder should specify a Figure as ALPHA in the above-mentioned price formula.  
 

SANATI DOODEH FAM CO. (SADAF) 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Bidder (Company Name)  
 
 
 
 
 


